

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 03 February 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. **Could you please provide a copy of the Trusts/entity “New Medical Device policy?”**
Please see attachment 5
2. **Could you please provide a copy of the Trusts/entity “Medical Devices and Procurement Review Group policy?”**
Equivalent Medical Devices Management policy
3. **Could you please provide a copy of the Trusts/entity “Business case template for new medical devices or technology” for new medical/diagnostic device approval?**
Please see attachment 3 and 4
4. **Could you please provide a list of all approved medical devices in your Trusts/entity? Excel format, word or PDF is fine.**
Please see attachment 8
5. **Could you please provide a copy of the policy which supports “medical devices on trial requirements”?**
Please refer to MDM policy attached.
6. **Could you please provide the policy for including a new pathology test within the Trusts/entity?**
Please see attachment 6 and 7
7. **Could you please provide the policy for the “New medical Product Selection Group”?**
MDM policy and Clinical procurement product review group
8. **Could you please confirm how often new medical device review meetings take place?**
Once a month (Medical Devices Group meetings)
9. **Could you please provide me the name of the staff member responsible for finances of new medical devices and their email address.**

The Clinical Commissioning Group and CBIG meetings are there to provide approvals for purchases in terms of budget approvals however MDG only provides approval for compliance of medical equipment.

10. Could you please provide me the name of the staff member responsible for procurement of new medical devices and their email address.

CCG and CBIG meetings are there to provide approvals for purchases in terms of budget approvals however MDG only provides approval for compliance of medical equipment

11. Lastly, could you please supply a copy of the last 3 'New Medical Device meeting' minutes and the location of where they are published on your website?

Please see attachment 2

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

<p>Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.</p>
